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Trade Association Contacts 
 

The Aluminum Association, Inc. 
Bob Strieter 
Director of Environmental Affairs 
900 19th Street, NW 
Suite 300 
Washington, DC 20006-2168 
Phone: (202) 862-5132 
Fax: (202) 862-5164 
Email: bstriete@aluminum.org 
 
American Association of Airport Executives 
(AAAE) 
Todd Haupth 
4212 King Street 
Alexandria, VA 22302 
Phone: (703) 824-0504 
Fax: (703) 820-1395 
Email: todd.haupth@aaae.net 
 
American Automobile Manufacturers 
Association (AAMA) 
Gene Praschan 
Regulatory Liasion Manager 
1000 Park Forty Plaza, Suite 300 
Durham, NC 27713 
Phone: (919) 547-7100 
Fax: (919) 547-7102 
Email: 
praschea+adet01%7332724@mcimail.com 
 
American Boiler Manufacturers Association 
(ABMA) 
Randall Rawson 
950 North Glebe Road, Suite 160 
Arlington, VA 22203-1824 
Phone: (703) 356-7172 
Fax: (703) 356-4543 
Email: randy@abma.com 
 
American Chemical Society (ACS) 
Bob Elam 
Phone: (703) 741-5240 
Fax: (703) 741-6045 
Email: robert_elam@americanchemistry.com 
Mary Bernhard 
Phone: (703) 741-5910 
Fax: (703) 741-6097 
Email: mary_bernhard@americanchemistry.com 
1300 Wilson Blvd 
Arlington, VA 22209 
Phone: (703) 741-5000 
Fax: (703) 741-6000 
Email: webmaster@americanchemistry.com 
 
 
 
 
 

American Composites Manufacturers 
Association (ACMA) 
Ken Odette 
Associate Director of Government Affairs 
1010 N. Glebe Road 
Suite 450 
Arlington, VA 22201 
Phone: (703) 525-0511 
Fax: (703) 525-0743 
Email: kodette@acmanet.org 
 
American Electroplaters and Surface 
Finishers Society, Inc. (AESF) 
Frank Altmayer 
Scientific Control Laboratories 
3158 South Colon Avenue 
Chicago, IL 60623 
Phone: (773) 254-2406 
Fax: (773) 254-2335 
Email: mfconsultant@msn.com 
 
American Forest and Paper Association 
(AF&PA) 
Susan Snyder 
Assistant Manager of Environmental Affairs 
1111 19th Street, NW 
Suite 800 
Washington, DC 20036 
Phone: (202) 463-2700 
Fax: (202) 463-2785 
Email: info@afandpa.ccmail.compuserve.com 
 
American Foundrymen's Society, Inc. (AFS) 
Amy Blankenbiller 
900 - 2nd Street, NE 
Suite 109 
Washington, DC 20002 
Phone: (202) 842-4864 
Fax: (202) 898-0188 
Email: ab@wafed.com 
 
American Furniture Manufacturers 
Association (AFMA) 
Andy Counts 
Director of Environmental Affairs 
Post Office Box HP-7 
High Point, NC 27261 
Phone: (910) 884-5000 
Fax: (910) 884-5303 
Email: acounts@nr.infi.net 
 
American Road and Transportation Builders 
(ARTBA) 
Jonathan Deason 
1010 Massachusetts Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC  20001 
Phone: (202) 289-4434 x127 
Fax: (202) 289-4435 
Email: jdeason@artba.org 
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American Textile Manufacturers Institute, Inc. 
(ATMI) 
Julie Fleming 
Assistant Director Environmental Affairs 
1130 Connecticut Avenue, NW 
Suite 1200 
Washington, DC 20036-3954 
Phone: (202) 862-0580 
Fax: (202) 862-0570 
Email: e3@atmi.org 
 
American Trucking Association (ATA) 
Rich Moskowitz 
Phone: (703) 838-9126 
Email: rmoskowitz@trucking.org  
Glen Kedzie 
Phone: (703) 838-1879 
Email: Gkedzie@trucking.org  
2200 Mill Road 
Alexandria, VA 22314 
Phone: (703) 838-1844 
Fax: (703) 838-9126 
Email: aschaeff@trucking.org 
 
American Water Works Association (AWWA) 
Fred Pontius 
6666 West Quincy Avenue 
Denver, CO 80235 
Phone: (303) 347-6291 
Fax: (303) 795-1440 
Email: fpontius@awwa.org 
 
American Wood Preservers Institute (AWPI) 
George E. Parris 
Director of Environmental and Regulatory Affairs 
2750 Prosperity Avenue, Suite 550 
Fairfax, VA 22031-4312 
Phone: (703) 204-0500 
Fax: (703) 204-4610 
Email: gparris@awpi.org 
 
Associated Builders & Contractors (ABC) 
Anita Drummond 
1300 North 17th Street 
Suite 800 
Rosslyn, VA 22209 
Phone: (703) 812-2043 
Fax: (703) 812-8202 
Email: drummond@abc.org 
 
The Association for Suppliers of Printing and 
Publishing Technologies (NPES) 
Mark J. Nuzzaco 
1899 Preston White Drive 
Reston, VA 20191-4367 
Phone: (703) 648-3218 
Fax: (703) 648-3219 
Email: envgroup@npes.org 
 
 
 

Association of Industrial Metallizers, Coaters 
and Laminators (AIMCAL) 
Chip Dunne 
Regulatory Issues Environmental Chairperson 
5005 Rockside Road, Suite 600 
Cleveland, OH 44131 
Phone: (216) 573-3773 
Fax: (216) 573-3783 
Email: aimcal@aimcal.org 
 
Association of International Automobile 
Manufacturers, Inc. (AIAM) 
Morry B. Markowitz 
Vice President of Public Affairs 
1001 North 19th Street 
Suite 1200 
Arlington, VA 22209 
Phone: (703) 525-7788 
Fax: (703) 525-8817 
 
Association of Waste & Hazardous Materials 
Transporters (AWHMT) 
Cynthia Hilton 
Executive Director 
2200 Mill Road 
Alexandria, VA 22314 
Phone: (703) 838-1703 
Fax: (703) 519-1866 
Email: chilton@trucking.org 
 
The Automotive Parts and Accessories 
Association (APAA) 
Erin Lowe 
Senior Director, Regulatory and Government 
Affairs 
4600 East-West Highway 
Bethesda, MD 20814 
Phone: (301) 654-6664 
Fax: (301) 654-3299 
Email: erin.lowe@apaa.com 
 
Automotive Recyclers Association (ARA) 
Michael Wilson 
Governmental Affairs Manager 
3975 Fair Ridge Drive 
Suite 20 North 
Fairfax, VA 22033 
Phone: (703) 385-1001 
Fax: (703) 385-1494 
Email: wilson@autorecyc.org 
 
Automotive Service Association (ASA) 
Monica Buchholz 
Vice President of Communications 
P.O. Box 929 
Bedford, TX 76095-0929 
Phone: (800) 272-7467 x 216 
Fax: (817) 685-0225 
Email: asainfo@asashop.org 
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Battery Council International (BCI) 
Edward Ferguson 
Associate Legal Counsel 
Howrey & Simon 
1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20004 
Phone: (202) 383-6930  
Fax: (202) 383-6610  
Email: fergusone@howrey.com 
 
Chemical Coaters Association International 
(CCAI) 
Rodger Talbert 
Technical Director 
523 Manhattan Road 
Grand Rapids, MI 49506 
Phone: (616) 949-9640 
Fax: (616) 949-9612 
Email: rtalbert@worldnet.att.net 
 
Chemical Manufacturers Association (CMA) 
Jamie Conrad 
Managing Counsel 
1300 Wilson Boulevard 
Arlington, VA 22209 
Phone: (703) 741-5166 
Fax: (703) 741-6092 
Email: jamie_conrad@cmahq.com 
 
Chemical Specialties Manufacturers 
Association (CSMA) 
John DiFazio 
Senior Counsel 
1913 Eye Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
Phone: (202) 872-8110 
Fax: (202) 872-8114 
Email: jdifazio@csma.org 
 
The Digital Printing and Imaging Association 
(DPIA) 
The Screenprinting and Graphic Imaging 
Association (SGIA) 
Marcia Y. Kinter 
Vice President, Environmental and Regulatory 
Affairs 
10015 Main Street 
Fairfax, VA 22031 
Phone: (703) 385-1339 
Fax: (703) 359-1336 
Email: marcik@sgia.org 
 
Electronic Industries Alliance (EIA) 
Jason Linnell 
2500 Wilson Boulevard 
Arlington, VA 22201-3834 
Phone: (703) 907-7576 
Fax: (703) 907-7501 
Email: jlinnell@eia.org  
 
 
 

Flexographic Technical Association (FTA) 
Doreen M. Montleone 
Director of Environmental Affairs 
900 Marconi Avenue 
Ronkonkoma, NY 11779 
Phone: (516) 737-6020, x 18 
Fax: (516) 737-6813 
Email: dmonteleone@vax.fta-ffta.org 
 
Graphical Arts Technical Foundation (GATF) 
Gary Jones 
Manager or Environmental Health and Safety 
Affairs 
200 Deer Run Road 
Sewickley, PA 15143-2600 
Phone: (412) 741-6860 x 608 
Fax: (412) 741-2311 
Email: garyjgatf@aol.com 
 
Grocery Manufacturers of America (GMA) 
Alison Kretser 
Director Environmental Affairs 
1010 Wisconsin Avenue, NW 
Suite 900 
Washington, DC 20007 
Phone: (202) 337-9400 
Fax: (202) 337-4508 
Email: akretser@gma.com 
 
Independent Lubricant Manufacturers 
Association (ILMA) 
Jeffrey Leiter 
General Counsel 
c/o Collier, Shannon, Rill & Scott 
3050 K Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20007 
Phone: (703) 752-1080 
Fax: (703) 752-1082 
Email: jleiter@cavtel.net 
 
Institute of Scrap Recycling Industries, Inc. 
(ISRI) 
David L Wagger 
1325 G Street, NW 
Suite 1000 
Washington, DC 20005 
Phone: (202) 662-8533 
Fax: (202) 626-0933 
Email: davidwagger@isri.org 
 
The Institute for Interconnecting and 
Packaging Electronic Circuits (IPC) 
Holly Evans 
Director of Environmental and Safety Programs 
1400 Eye Street, NW 
Suite 540 
Washington, DC 20005-2208 
Phone: (202) 638-6219 
Fax: (202) 638-0145 
Email: HollyEvans@ipc.org 
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International Fabricare Institute (IFI) 
Mary Scalco  
Director of Government Relations 
12251 Tech Road 
Silver Spring, MD 20904 
Phone: (301) 622-1900 x 131 
Fax: (301) 622-1568 
Email: scalcom@ifi.org  
 
International Sanitary Supply Association 
(ISSA) 
Bill Balek 
Director of Legislative Affairs 
7373 N. Lincoln Avenue 
Lincolnwood, IL 60646 
Phone: (800) 225-4772 
Fax: (847) 982-1922 
Email: bill@issa.com 
 
International Wood Products Association 
(IHPA) 
Brigid Shea,  
Manager of Government and Environmental 
Affairs 
4214 King Street, West 
Alexandria, VA 22302 
Phone: (703) 820-6696 
Fax: (703) 820-8550 
Email: brigid@iwpawood.org 
 
Metal Finishing Suppliers' Association Inc. 
(MFSA) 
Richard Crain 
Executive Director 
801 North Cass Avenue, Suite 300 
Westmont, IL 60559 
Phone: (630) 887-0797 
Fax: (630) 887-0799 
Email: rcrain211@aol.com 
 
National Association for Printing Leadership 
[National Association of Printers and 
Lithographers (NAPL)] 
Robin Schabacker 
Director of Executive & Board Relations 
780 Palisade Avenue 
Teaneck, NJ 07666 
Phone: (201) 342-0700 
Fax: (201) 692-0286 
Email: rschabacker@napl.org 
 
National Association of Chemical Distributors 
(NACD) 
William, E Allmond, IV 
1525 Wilson Boulevard 
Suite 750 
Arlington, VA 22209 
Phone: (703) 527-NACD (6223) 
Fax: (703) 527-7747 
Email: ballmond@nacd.com 
 

National Association of Chemical Recyclers 
(NACR) 
Christopher Goebel 
Executive Director 
1900 M Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
Phone: (202) 296-1725 
Fax: (202) 296-2530 
Email: 103612.514@compuserve.com 
 
National Association of Convenience Stores 
(NACS) 
John Eichberger 
1605 King Street 
Alexandria, VA 22314 
Phone: (703) 684-3600 
Fax: (703) 836-4564 
Email: jeichberger@nacsonline.com 
 
National Association of Home Builders 
(NAHB) 
Michael Luzier 
Assistant Staff Vice President for Environmental 
Policy 
1201 15th Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20005 
Phone: (202) 822-0335 
Email: mluzier@nhab.com 
 
National Association of Manufacturers (NAM) 
Stephen Gold 
1331 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Suite 600 
Washington, DC 20004 
Phone: (202) 637-3102 
Fax: (202) 637-3182 
Email: sgold@nam.org 
 
National Association of Metal Finishers 
(NAMF) 
Christian Richter 
Vice President of Legislative Affairs 
Phone: (202) 965-5190 
Fax: (202) 965-4037 
Email: crichter@thepolicygroup.com 
Jeff Hannapel 
Phone: (202) 457-0630 
Fax: (202) 965-4037 
Email: jhannapel@thepolicygroup.com  
2600 Virginia Avenue, NW 
Suite 408 
Washington, DC 20037 
 
National Association of Printing Ink 
Manufacturers (NAPIM) 
George Fuchs 
Manager of Health, Safety, and Environmental 
777 Terrace Avenue 
Hasbrouck Heights, NJ 07604 
Phone: (201) 288-9454 
Fax: (201) 288-9453 
Email: gfuchs@napim.org 
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National Association of Quick Printers 
(NAQP) 
Scott Schwar 
Associate Director 
401 North Michigan Avenue 
Suite 2100 
Chicago, IL 60611 
Phone: (312) 321-6886 
Fax: (312) 527-6789 
Email: sschwar@naqp.org 
 
National Automobile Dealers Association 
(NADA) 
Douglas Greenhaus 
Director, Environment, Health & Safety 
8400 West Park Drive 
McLean, VA 22102 
Phone: (703) 821-7040 
Fax: (703) 448-5824 
Email: dgreenhaus@nada.org 
 
National Federation of Independent Business 
(NFIB) 
Andrew Langer 
600 Maryland Ave., S.W. (Suite 700) 
Washington, D.C.  20024 
Phone: (202) 314-2032 
Fax: (202) 484-1566 
Email: Andrew.langer@nfib.org 
 
National Glass Association (NGA) 
Nicole Harris 
Publisher/Director 
8200 Greensboro Drive 
Suite 302 
McLean, VA 22102-3881 
Phone: (703) 442-4890 x 172 
Fax: (703) 442-0630 
Email: nicole@glass.org 
 
National Oil Recyclers Association (NORA) 
Jack Waggener, PE 
12429 Cedar Road 
Suite 26 
Cleveland, OH 44106-3172 
Phone: (615) 771-2480 
Fax: (615) 771-2459 
Email: Jack_Waggener@urscorp.com 
 
National Paint & Coating Association (NPCA) 
Alison Keane 
Phone: (202) 462-6272 
Fax: (202) 462-8549 
Email: akeane@paint.org 
David Darling 
ddarling@paint.org 
James Sell 
jsell@paint.org  
1500 Rhode Island Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20005 
 
 

National Stone Association (NSA) 
William C. Ford, P.E. 
Vice President, Environmental Programs 
1415 Elliott Place, NW 
Washington, DC 20007 
Phone: (202) 342-1100 
Fax: (202) 342-0702 
Email: wford@aggregates.org 
 
National Tooling and Machining Association 
(NTMA) 
Matthew Coffey 
9300 Livingston Road 
Fort Washington, MD 20744 
Phone: (301) 248-6200 
Fax: (301) 248-2755 
Email: matt@ntma.org 
 
North American Die Casting Association 
(NADCA) 
Amy Lucas 
Government Relations 
Wahington, DC Office 
900 2nd Street, NE 
Suite 109 
Washington, DC 20002 
Phone: (202) 898-1444 
Fax: (202) 898-0188 
Email: alucas@dcstrategies.com 
 
Northwest Wood Products Association 
(NWPA) 
Dennis Brock 
63085 North Highway 97 
Suite 107 
Bend, OR 97701 
Phone: (541) 385-5353 
Fax: (541) 385-5335 
Email: nwpa@nwpa.org 
 
Pacific Printing and Imaging Association (PPI) 
Marcus Sassaman 
5319 SW Wesgate Drive 
Portland, OR 97221 
Phone: (503) 297-3328 
Fax: (503) 297-3320 
Email: marcus@pacprinting.com 
 
Petroleum Marketers Association of America 
(PMMA) 
Laura Stewart 
Phone: (703) 351-8000 
Fax: (703) 351-9160 
Email: lstewart@pmaa.org 
Holly Tuminello 
Email: htuminello@pmaa.org 
1901 Fort Myer Drive 
Suite 1200 
Arlington, VA 22209-1604 
Phone: (703) 351-8000 
Fax: (703) 351-9160 
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Printing Industries of America, Inc. (PIA) 
Ben Cooper 
Senior Vice President & Director of Government 
Affairs 
Phone: (703) 519-8115 
Fax: (703) 548-3227 
Email: bcooper@printing.org 
Gary Jones 
Phone: (412) 259-1794 
Fax: (412) 741-2311 
Email: GaryJGAFT@aol.com 
100 Daingerfield Road 
Alexandria, VA 22314-2888 
 
Rubber Manufacturers Association, Inc. 
(RMA) 
Tracey Norberg 
Director of Environmental Affairs 
1400 K Street, NW 
Suite 900 
Washington, DC 20005 
Phone: (202) 682-4839 
Fax: (202) 682-4854 
Email: tracey@rma.org  
 
Screenprinting and Graphic Imaging 
Association International (SGIA International) 
Marcia Y. Kinter 
Vice President-Government Affairs 
10015 Main Street 
Fairfax, VA 22031 
Phone: (703) 359-1313 
Fax: (703) 273-2870 
Email: marcik@sgia.org 
 
Secondary Materials & Recycled Textiles 
Association (SMART) 
Bernard Brill 
Executive Vice President 
7910 Woodmont Avenue 
Suite 1212 
Bethesda, MD 20814 
Phone: (301) 656-1077 
Fax: (301) 656-1079 
Email: bernie@smartasn.org 
 
Service Station Dealers of America (SSDA) 
Paul Fiore 
9420 Annapolis Road 
Suite 311 
Lanham, MD 20706 
Phone: (301) 390-0900 ext 102 
Fax: (301) 390-3461 
Email: pfiore@wmda.net  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Society of Independent Gasoline Marketers of 
America (SIGMA) 
Jeffrey Leiter 
General Counsel 
c/o Collier, Shannon, Rill & Scott 
3050 K Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20007 
Phone: (202) 342-8490 
Fax: (202) 342-8451 
Email: jll@collshan.com 
 
The Society of the Plastics Industry, Inc. (SPI) 
Lynne Harris 
1801 K Street, NW 
Suite 600K 
Washington, DC 20006-1301 
Phone: (202) 974-5217 
Fax: (202) 296-7005 
Email: lharris@socplas.org  
 
Society Vacuum Coaters (SVC) 
Vivienne Harwood Mattox 
Executive Director 
440 Live Oak Drive, NE 
Albuquerque, NM 87122 
Phone: (505) 856-7188 
Fax: (505) 856-6716 
Email: svcinfo@svc.org 
 
Specialty Equipment Market Association 
(SEMA) 
Steve MacDonald 
Director of State Relations 
1317 F Street, NW 
Suite 500 
Washington, DC 20004 
Phone: (202) 783-6007 
Fax: (202) 783-6024 
Email: stevemac@sema.org 
 
Synthetic Organic Chemical Manufacturers 
Association (SOCMA) 
Jeff Gunnulfsen 
Manager, Government Relations 
Phone: (202) 721-4198 
Fax: (202) 296-8120 
Email: gunnulfsenj@socma.com 
Melissa Hockstad 
Phone: (202) 741-4182 
Email: hockstadm@socma.com  
Jim Cooper 
Phone: (202) 721-4197 
Email: cooperj@socma.com  
Rob McArver 
Phone: (202) 721-4197 
Email: mcarverr@socma.com  
1850 M Street, NW 
Suite 700 
Washington, DC 20036 
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Textile Rental Services Association (TRSA) 
Robert Schaffer 
Phone: (703) 519-0029 
Fax: (703) 519-0026 
Email: rschaffer@trsa.org 
Michael Wilson 
Email: mwilson@trsa.org  
1054 31st Street, NW 
Suite 200 
Washington, DC 20007 
 
Tire Association of North America (TANA) 
Don Wilson 
Government Relations 
11921 Freedom Drive 
Suite 550 
Reston, VA 20190 
Phone: (703) 736-8082 
Fax: (703) 904-4339  
Email: dtwilson@gte.net 
 
Uniform & Textile Service Association (UTSA) 
David Dunlap 
Director of Environmental and Regulatory Affairs 
1300 North 17th Street 
Suite 750 
Arlington, VA 22209 
Phone: (703) 247-2600 
Fax: (703) 841-4750 
Email: dunlap@utsa.com 
 
Used Building Materials Association (UBMA) 
Joy MacPherson 
Executive Director 
1096 Queen Street, Suite 126 
Halifax, NS  B3H 2R9 
Phone: (902) 852-3880 
Toll Free: (877) 221-8262 
Fax: (902) 852-3935 
Email: admin@ubma.org 


